

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

November 25, 2019

Cheryl Loveday Angels' Place Inc Suite 2 29299 Franklin Road Southfield, MI 48034

RE: License #: AS820244249

Grimaldi Home 14345 Richfield Livonia, MI 48154

Dear Ms. Loveday:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Kara Robinson, LMSW, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 919-0574

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820244249

Licensee Name: Angels' Place Inc

Licensee Address: Suite 2

29299 Franklin Road Southfield, MI 48034

Licensee Telephone #: (248) 350-2203

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Cheryl Loveday, Designee

Name of Facility: Grimaldi Home

Facility Address: 14345 Richfield

Livonia, MI 48154

Facility Telephone #: (734) 464-0298

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To modify the floor plan and original layout of the facility.

III. Methodology

I completed onsite inspections at the facility on 7/10/19 and 11/7/19. The licensee requested to have all private rooms at the facility. The garage was recently converted into 2 separate bedroom spaces. The home no longer has a garage. A second furnace was installed outside these rooms as the heating and cooling source. This furnace room has a fire door with automatic closure in the hinges, as well as, a permanent vent that leads directly to the outside. Both bedrooms shall be furnished in accordance to the Rules.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Bedroom #5 was measured with the following dimensions:

15.33 X 9.75 = 149

Bedroom #6 was measured with the following dimensions:

 $9.5 \times 10.33 (98) + 5.25 \times 5.66 (30) = 128$

Therefore, the 2 new bedrooms meet the requirements for single occupancy.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the Original Licensing Study report is modified to change the floor plan to include 2 additional bedrooms.

11/25/19

Kara Robinson Licensing Consultant

K. Robinson

Date